
 

January 13, 2021 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Honorable Mark A. Hoyer 
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place, Suite 220 
301 5th Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
mhoyer@pa.gov

Honorable Emily I. DeVoe 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place, Suite 220 
301 5th Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
edevoe@pa.gov 

 
 RE: Joint Petition for Consolidation of Proceedings and Approval of the Phase IV 

Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plans of Metropolitan Edison Company, 
Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, and West Penn 
Power Company; Docket Nos. M-2020-3020820, M-2020-3020821, M-2020-
3020822, M-2020-3020823; PSU DIRECT TESTIMONY 

 
Dear ALJ Hoyer and ALJ DeVoe: 
 
 Enclosed you will find The Pennsylvania State University’s Direct Testimony in the above-
captioned matter.   
 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions, please feel free to 
contact me at (717) 236-1300. 
 

Very truly yours, 

/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak 

Thomas J. Sniscak 
Whitney E. Snyder  
Bryce R. Beard 
 
Counsel for The Pennsylvania State University  

WES/das 
Enclosures 
cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (efiling of Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
 Per Certificate of Service 

mailto:mhoyer@pa.gov
mailto:edevoe@pa.gov


 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the 

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).    

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 
 
John L Munsch Esquire 
FirstEnergy 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg PA  15601 
jmunsch@firstenergycorp.com  
 

Devin T Ryan Esquire  
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second Street 12 Floor 
Harrisburg PA  17101 
dryan@postschell.com  
Representing FirstEnergy 
 

David B Macgregor Esquire 
Post & Schell PC 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia PA  19103-2808 
dmacgregor@postschell.com  
Representing FirstEnergy 
 

Erin Fure Esquire  
Office Of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 1st Floor 
Harrisburg PA  17101 
efure@pa.gov  
 

John Sweet Esquire 
Elizabeth R Marx Esquire 
Ria Pereira Esquire 
Pa Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg PA  17101 
jsweetpup@palegalaid.net  
emarxpul@palegalaid.net  
rpereirapulp@palegalaid.net  
Representing CAUSE-PA 
 

Joseph L Vullo Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort PA  18704 
jlvullo@aol.com  
Representing CAAP 
 

Christy Appleby Esquire 
Aron J Beatty Esquire  
Office Of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 5th Floor  
Harrisburg PA  17101 
cappleby@paoca.org  
abeatty@paoca.org  
 

Susan E Bruce Esquire 
Charis Mincavage Esquire 
Jo-Anne Thompson Esquire  
100 Pine Street 
P. O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com  
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com  
jthompsom@mcneeslaw.com  
Representing MEIUG, PICA And WPPII 
 

/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak__________ 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 
Bryce R. Beard, Esq. 

Dated: January 13, 2021 
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